	01-24-2001	126 Becid	09/ (PCJ/PJQ 340	574270
BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DONOTUSET	HIRADEMARKS
UN ZNOD		R SHEET		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	101592279	3:		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	ACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	TS OR COPY THEREOF	: 	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	'(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. THETFORD, Dean		
1. FAWKES, David M. 3.		4.		
5.		6.		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV	EVING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	8. :D? []]YES [X]NO)	_
		q	1/07425	の
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R	ECEIVING INTEREST:		•	
NAME: AVECIA LIMITED				
ADDRESS: Hexagon House, Blac	kley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, Unit	ed Kingdom		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE	SS(ES) ATTACHED?	⊠NO		
3 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):		ant size of his differen	t inventors is one
	ument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assignme	ent signed by differen	t inventors is one
document)		REST EXEC. DA	ATE: August 25, 200	10
XORIGINAL ACCOMPT				
			·····	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D	OTHER:	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	ON DECLARATION	AND
ACCIONMENT DIFFER SEF ATT	YI) August 25, 2000			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL		YES NO	1# INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		if not in item 1
NEW APPLICATION 274352	ll	6. NUMBER INVOLV	ED:	
5. Name & Address of Party to W	he Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PATS	<u>0</u> = TOTAL	1
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		7. AMOUNT OF FEE E	NCLOSED: (Code 5	31)
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		ABOVE TOTAL x \$4	l0 = \$40	x ⁷
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor				TE OLIARCE
Washington, DC 20005-3918		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MI	SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	
5.5ATTY DKT:		UNDER ORDER NO	10002	
PMS 274352	SMC60297UST	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.			
AND SIGNAT	URE. e and belief, the foregoing inforr		and any attached cop	y is a true copy of
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct		
		10. Total number of p	ages including this	3
12/2000 11 ANDGRA 00000040 096/42/0		I aver about attachtil	erits and dood	
1/2/2000 LLANDGRA 00000040 09075				
Signal				
		Date: October 30	, 2000	
		FAX: (202)	822-0944	
Reg. No. <u>16773</u> Atty/Sec: PNK/sdm	TEL: (202) 861-3503	TURN RECEIPT (PAT	-103A)	
	FILE WITH I CON			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

David Melville Fawkes & Dean Thetford

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, Avecia Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at Hexagon House, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS. United Kingdom, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Amine Dispersants

and which is found in

- (a) ____ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- (b) ____ U.S. patent application executed on
- (c) ____ U.S. application serial no. filed on;
- (d) X International application no. PCT/GB99/01201 filed on 20/04/1999;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Signed this

25 day of August 2000

Dars In Facilited.

David Melville Fawkes

WITNESS:	
DATE: 25 AUGUSE 2000	

WITNESS	Emeo	ermol
WITNESS:	(imca	ernol

DATE:____ 25n AUGUST 2000

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ustcusa.doc Last updated 29/10/99 - KMP

> PATENT REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0891

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ustcusa.doc Last updated 29/10/99 - KMP

25 day of August, 2000 Dean Thetford Dean Thetford

WITNESS: <u>AUGUSE 2000</u> MITNESS: <u>Encount</u> DATE: <u>25th August 2000</u> DATE: <u>25h August 2000</u>